
Permit 1/5/2026
Number Date Parcel # Owner Site Address City Work Description Const $
 
P51246 12/12/2025 44-10-34-200-009.000-010 CARMICHAEL, JAMES W JR 3860 E 700 S WOLCOTTVILLE24x16 Pole Barn Addition 6,300.00
P51368 12/4/2025 44-10-30-300-004.023-010 Gingerich, Ronald J & Kathy E - TrusteesE 680 S Wolcottville 32x48 Detached Garage 50,000.00
P51370 12/3/2025 44-06-16-100-008.000-003 Miller, Lester E & Kathryn E 3630 W 200 N Lagrange 56'4"x580' AFO Chicken Layer Barn (56'4"x540' Bird Area & 56'4"x40' Office/Egg Room) & 14x16 Motor Room578,800.00
P51371 12/9/2025 44-12-18-100-010.004-007 SCHWARTZ, CARL D & REGINA C11950 W 400 S Millersburg Adding 14x30 Open Porch to House 30,000.00
P51372 12/2/2025 44-07-05-300-002.001-001 Sandy Acres School 3425 N 100 E Lagrange 8'x24' Commercial Storage Barn Addition NON-CDR22,000.00
P51373 12/3/2025 44-04-34-400-001.002-017 Tri-County Land Trustee Corporation8180 W 450 N Shipshewana912 SF Barn Addition 30,000.00
P51374 12/15/2025 44-06-27-300-001.002-003 Tri County Land Trustee Corporation 0 795 S 300 W LaGrange 28x44 Family Room & 50x44 Attached Garage 100,000.00
P51375 12/3/2025 44-12-05-100-008.000-007 Tri-County Land Trustee Corporation10680 W 200 S Shipshewana1- Story 42x66 House & 60x60 Barn w/ 40x40 Loft 320,000.00
P51376 12/2/2025 44-10-32-300-010.011-010 MILLER, MICHAEL E & SUSAN M7715 S 140 E WOLCOTTVILLE22x68 Attached Garage (Removing existing 24x32 Garage)50,000.00
P51377 12/5/2025 44-09-29-200-040.008-013 Wright, Dustin S & Stephanie J7565 E 625  S WOLCOTTVILLERemodel (Kitchen, Bathroom, Basement, Deck) 50,000.00
P51378 12/10/2025 44-10-32-200-060.007-010 MADDOX, SCOTT & MARILYN7280 S 180 E WOLCOTTVILLE12x41 House Addition & 32x35 Detached Garage 250,000.00
P51379 12/4/2025 44-11-17-100-016.000-005 HOSTETLER, MAYNARD F & JUDY F4640 W 400 S Topeka 32x52 Garage w/ Attached 10x12 Heating Room(Removed 96x54 portion of green house)58,850.00
P51380 12/4/2025 44-07-08-100-006.002-001 Jantzi, Morgan R 2855 N 100 E Lagrange 1508 SF House on Basement w/ 34x22 Attached Garage310,000.00
P51381 12/4/2025 44-07-30-100-001.036-002 612 S Detroit St, LLC Union St Lagrange 13x16 Storage ShedCOMMERCIAL NON CDR 6,736.00
P51382 12/4/2025 44-03-31-400-005.000-017 Yoder, Devin & Grace 4050 N 500 W Shipshewana100x128 Dairy Barn Addition (Removing Part of Existing Barn)244,000.00
P51383 12/5/2025 44-12-19-100-002.000-007 MILLER, ORA LEE & LAVERA SUE11820 W 500 S MILLERSBURGConverting to Natural Gas lines form LP for 2 Homes (meters) - NIPSCO0
P51384 12/15/2025 44-04-07-300-002.000-017 ARAN/MS FRONTIER PROPCO, LLC8200 N 1150 W Lot 1Shipshewana16x68 Singlewide 2026 Redman Paramount 43,230.00
P51385 12/15/2025 44-04-07-300-002.000-017 ARAN/MS FRONTIER PROPCO, LLC8200 N 1150 W Lot 2Shipshewana16x68 Singlewide 2026 Redman Paramount 42,878.00
P51386 12/15/2025 44-04-07-300-002.000-017 ARAN/MS FRONTIER PROPCO, LLC8200 N 1150 W Lot 10Shipshewana16x68 Singlewide 2026 Redman Paramount 42,878.00
P51387 12/8/2025 44-11-07-400-003.000-005 BONTRAGER, WAYNE & FANNIE MARIE3680 S 500 W Topeka Switching House from LP to Natural Gas -- NIPSCO 0
P51388 12/8/2025 44-10-05-100-002.000-010 Tri-County Land Trustee Corporation1470 E 200 S LAGRANGE Switching House from LP to Natural Gas -- NIPSCO 0
P51389 12/9/2025 44-10-35-100-003.004-010 OWSLEY, JERRY & AMY 4258 E 700 S Wolcottville 31.5x30 Mother-in-Law Suite w/ 30.5x24 Attached Garage (Removing Lean-to)200,000.00
P51391 12/10/2025 44-10-32-300-001.010-010 MILLER, TONY & MIRANDA 1050 E 770 S WOLCOTTVILLE32x68 Manufactured Home (2025 Adventure Homes, Greylock - 0684-F) 250,000.00
P51392 12/15/2025 44-12-06-100-005.000-007 BONTRAGER, ERVIN L & LINDA SUE11530 W 200 S SHIPSHEWANA56'3"x580' AFO Chicken Layer Barn (56'3"x540'- Bird Area & 56'3"x40' Office/Egg Rom) & 14x16 Motor Room1,200,000.00
P51393 12/10/2025 44-04-14-300-004.000-017 Schlabach, Omar E & Hannah J7105 N 800 W SHIPSHEWANANew Service for House -- NIPSCO 0
P51394 12/15/2025 44-05-22-200-014.000-014 YODER, DEAN L 0 535 N 850 W SHIPSHEWANA44'x46' House w/ 40'x50' Attached Garage 550,000.00
P51395 12/15/2025 44-02-29-400-008.000-012 Montoya, Giovanni 1930 E SR 120 Howe 26'x42' House on Existing Basement Foundation 101,000.00
P51396 12/15/2025 44-10-34-100-010.002-010 Miller, Loren D & Velda 7285 S SR 9 Wolcottville Replace Trusses due to Fire & Add 12x20 Entrance & 10x12 Covered Porch40,000.00
P51398 12/12/2025 44-10-30-200-060.002-010 Knepper, Steven H & Sandra K0 770 E 625 S Wolcottville Changing from LP to Natural Gas for House - NIPSCO 0
P51399 12/17/2025 44-10-29-400-001.000-010 YODER, JOHN A & RUTH A 6935 S 150 E WOLCOTTVILLE30x60 Hoop Barn for hay, lamb & sheep 8,500.00



P51400 12/19/2025 44-12-36-100-000.003-008 Morgenstern Group LLC 1115 Lake St Topeka Ground Mounted Solar System (200 panels) 204,000.00
P51401 12/15/2025 44-06-35-100-002.000-004 BEECHY, SAMUEL & VERA 1920 W 100 S LaGrange 12x24 Utility Shed 3,000.00
P51402 12/24/2025 44-09-22-300-017.002-013 Prowse, Karson S 5695 S 940 E Wolcottville 1342 Sq' House w/ Full Basement & Attached Garage220,000.00
P51403 12/16/2025 44-10-17-400-011.000-010 Heller West Oliver Lake LLC 4550 S 150 E Wolcottville House Remodel & Replacing 714 SF Deck w/ Steps & Adding 6x14 Foyer & 5x14 Porch593,265.00
P51404 12/16/2025 44-06-18-300-001.000-003 Yoder, Lonnie O & Mary F 5955 W 100 N LaGrange 20x100 Commercial Greenhouse (NON CDR) moving 8x12 Fertilizer Bag Storage Shed35,000.00
P51405 12/16/2025 44-11-17-300-007.000-005 Mast, Samuel M & Polly Anna;LE for Eash, Sammy Jay & Viola4645 W 500 S Topeka Switch from LP to Natural Gas for House - NIPSCO  (East House)0
P51406 12/17/2025 44-02-30-300-001.058-012 Wingard, Daniel & Loretta 5355 N SR 9 Howe Remodel of existing 40x60 Gas Station into Car Wash (Removed Gas Pumps)CDR #454277- ARCH, ELEC, MECH, PLUM, STR200,000.00
P51407 12/18/2025 44-11-29-400-011.002-005 Miller, Joshua & Kaylene 6890 S 400 W Topeka 1 1/2 Story House w/ Attached 12x20 Garage 340,000.00
P51408 12/18/2025 44-02-30-100-000.045-012 Griesinger, Christopher F & Ashley601 Third St Howe Remodel 24x24 Garage into a Dog Grooming Salon (NON CDR)5,000.00
P51409 12/23/2025 44-05-08-400-002.000-014 Perry Jr & Rosetta Bontrager 2260 N 1000 W ShipshewanaHouse Remodel (New windows & doors & add 1/2 bath & mudroom) & 14x8x9 Porch45,000.00
P51410 12/22/2025 44-06-29-100-007.000-003 Bontrager, Marlin D & Loretta H - Und 1/2; Bontrager, Karl D & Lori E - Und 1/24620 W US 20 Lagrange 42x56 House w/ Attached 34x42 Garage (Removing living quarters from shop house)295,000.00
P51412 12/29/2025 44-05-14-300-000.124-015 Hochstetler, Lyndon Dale & Kaitlyn1105 N SR 5 Shipshewana32x32 Horse Barn 40,000.00
P51413 12/19/2025 44-04-18-300-046.007-017 Sten J Nass Living Trust 11530 W 750 N Middlebury New Gas Line for Garage - NIPSCO 0
P51415 12/23/2025 44-11-33-100-001.000-005 Miller, Marion A & Waneta K 3570 W 700 S Topeka 32x48x10 Barn Addition (Removed 29x16 & 24x24 Barn's)24,000.00
P51416 12/23/2025 44-06-12-100-001.001-004 Bontrager, Orla & Joann 750 W 300 N Howe 56'x80' Pole Barn 130,000.00
P51417 12/24/2025 44-10-30-400-020.005-010 Hogle, Michael W & Regina LS 090 E WOLCOTTVILLE37'x47' Pole Barn 34,000.00
P51418 12/23/2025 44-09-22-100-021.000-013 Haley, Kennie G & Kathleen G9400 E 500 S Wolcottville Installing Gas Fireplace Insert -- NIPSCO 0
P51420 12/24/2025 44-05-24-400-007.001-014 Tri-County Land Trustee Corporation6370 W US 20 Shipshewana48x70 Garage for Church & Cold Storage 180,000.00
P51421 12/30/2025 44-05-04-300-000.051-014 DiVito, John C & Sheryl L 3295 N 980 W ShipshewanaNew Service for Detached Garage-REMC 0
P51422 12/30/2025 44-05-19-400-010.000-014 Freedom Acres Poultry, LLC 11180 W 050 N Middlebury 43'4"x600' CFO Chicken Broiler Barn & 40x64 Covered Manure Storage w/ 8x32 Attached Covered Compost Barn(Removing 8x24 Compost Barn)500,000.00
 

Permit.DateIssued  Between  12/1/2025 12:00:00 AM AND 12/31/2025 11:59:59 PM


